## FORM B

## PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

## (Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)

## FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF PSL LIMITED

1.	NAME OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	PSL Limited
2.	DATE OF INCORPORATION OF	24/08/1987
2.	CORPORATE DEBTOR	
3.	AUTHORITY UNDER WHICH	Registrar of Companies-Goa
	CORPORATE DEBTOR IS	
	INCORPORATED/ REGISTERED	
4.	CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER /	L67120DD1987PLC002395
	LIMITED LIABILITY IDENTITY NUMBER	
	OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	
5.	ADDRESS OF THE REGISTERED OFFICE	Registered Office address:
	AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE (IF ANY) OF	Kachigam Daman, Union Territory of Daman and
	CORPORATE DEBTOR	Diu, India 396210
		Plant address:
		1) <u>Chennai</u> - SF No. 8, 10, 11, 12, 13, part no. 22,
		107, 108, 109, 110, 118, 119, 120 and its part no. 22,
		Vedenthangal Road, Vaiyavoor Village,
		Madhuranthagam Taluk, Kanchipuram District
		2) <u>Visakhapatnam</u> - S. No. 205, 206, 207, 208, 209,
		211, 214, Plot No. 84 to 174 & 177 to 181, APIIC
		Industrial Area, Local Authority (IALA),
		Gurrampalem, Pendurti Mandai, Visakhapatnam
		3) <u>Varsana</u> - R. Survey No. 35, 37, 38/1, 38/2, 39, 40, 41, 42, 307/1 & 307/2, 308/1 & 2, Varsana & Nani
		Chirai, Taluka Anjar & Bhachau, Kutch District
		Gujarat
		4) <u>Jaipur-</u> Kharsa No. 46, 48, 73 & 82, Village
		Gaduda, Tehsil Phagi, Jaipur
		5) <u>Daman</u> -P.B. No. 25, Kanchgam, Daman
		Corporate Office:
		PSL Towers, 615 Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri
		(E), Mumbai 400059
6.	DATE OF CLOSURE OF INSOLVENCY	10/09/2020
	RESOLUTION PROCESS	11/00/2020 (Onder Communicated to the Limit to
7.	LIQUIDATION COMMENCEMENT DATE OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	11/09/2020 (Order Communicated to the Liquidator via the website of NCLT on 14/09/2020)
8.	NAME AND REGISTRATION NUMBER	Nitin Jain
0.	OF THE INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONAL	
	ACTING AS LIQUIDATOR	IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-01562/2019 -2020/12462
	ACTING AS LIQUIDATOR	
9.	ADDRESS AND E-MAIL OF THE	Reg. Address: E 337 Ground Floor, Greater Kailash
<i>·</i> ··	LIQUIDATOR, AS REGISTERED WITH	– I, New Delhi 110048
	THE BOARD	
		Email: nitinjain@ichinencapitalservices.com
10.	ADDRESS AND E-MAIL TO BE USED	Correspondence Address:
10.	FOR CORRESPONDENCE WITH THE	E-10A, Kailash Colony, New Delhi 110048
	FOR CORRESPONDENCE WITH THE	,

	LIQUIDATOR	Email: psl.limited@aaainsolvency.com
		Telephone: 011-46664600
11.	LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF CLAIMS	13/10/2020

Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench has ordered the commencement of liquidation of PSL Limited on 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2020 (order communicated to the Liquidator on 14/09/2020).

The stakeholders of **PSL Limited** are hereby called upon to submit a proof of their claims, on or before **13/10/2020**, to the liquidator at the address mentioned against **item 10**.

The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other stakeholders may submit the proof of claims in person, by post or by electronic means.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Place: New Delhi

Date: 15.09.2020

Nitin Jain Liquidator In the matter of PSL Limited Reg No. IBBI/ IPA-001/ IP-P-01562/ 2019-20/ 12462

Email: nitinjain@aaainsolvency.com